Meeting of the CCH Quality and Patient Safety Committee

October 10, 2024

Back-Up Material for Item No.

Appointment and Re-Appointment of Stroger Hospital Department Chairs and Division Chairs

Respectfully requesting approval of the following:

Initial appointment of the following individual Department Chair of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Chun Feng, MD	Radiology Appt Term 10/1/24 – 8/31/26	Chair of the Department of Radiology

**Re-appointment** of the following individual Department Chairs of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Peter Hart, MD	Medicine Appt Term 10/1/24 – 10/31/26	Chair of the Department of Medicine

**Re-appointment** of the following individual Division Chairs of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Tarlan Hedayati, MD	Emergency Medicine Appt Term 10/1/24 – 10/31/26	Chair of the Division of Emergency Medicine Education
Frederic Starr, MD	Trauma & Burn Services Appt Term 10/1/24 – 10/31/26	Chair of the Division of Trauma Administration  APPROVED

OCT 25 2024

BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COOK COUNTY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS SYSTEM